Section 4.3 of the Agreement located on page nine (9), lines three (3) through line seven

(7) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“4.3 Cost Reimbursement Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation 

payable to the Contractor(s) under this Agreement for the period of July 1, 2023 through 

June 30, 2024 is Forty Two Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($42,000.00). The maximum 

compensation payable to the Contractor(s) under this Agreement for the period of July 1, 

2024 through June 30, 2025 is Seventy Two Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($72,000.00).” 

2. A portion of subsection 4.5 of the Agreement located on page nine (9), lines seventeen

(17) through twenty-one (21) is deleted and replaced with the following: 

“4.5 Total Maximum Compensation. In no event shall the maximum contract amount 

for all the services provided by the Contractor(s) to County under the terms and 

conditions of this Agreement be in excess of Seven Million, Three Hundred Sixty-Four 

Thousand, and No/100 Dollars ($7,364,000.00) during the entire term of this 

Agreement.” 

3. All references in the Agreement to Exhibit H shall be deemed references to

“Revised Exhibit H,” which is attached and incorporated by this reference. 

4. When both parties have signed this Amendment No.